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 AMENDMENT IN CSR RULES

QUESTION

2421. SHRI S. VENKATESAN:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                          कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to amend the Corporate Social

Responsibility rules under the Companies Act, 2013; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                       (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

वित्त एि ंकारपोरेट कार्य मतं्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री                                                                  (श्री अनरुाग स हं ठाकुर)

(a) & (b): Ministry has not taken any view with respect to amending Companies

(Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014 under the Companies Act,

2013. Need for any such amendment may arise if so recommended by the High

Level Committee on CSR 2018 and the same is accepted by the Government.
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